

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details

File #: 41540 Version: 1 Name: A resolution approving payment of a judgment, in

the matter of Association of Women in Agriculture v.

City of Madison

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/25/2016 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

**On agenda:** 2/2/2016 **Final action:** 2/2/2016

Enactment date: 2/5/2016 Enactment #: RES-16-00121

**Title:** A resolution approving payment of a judgment, including costs and interest, in the matter of

Association of Women in Agriculture v. City of Madison, and appropriating \$7,151.13 from the

contingent reserve fund for that purpose.

**Sponsors:** Paul R. Soglin

Indexes:

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/2/2016	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
1/25/2016	1	Finance Department	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC. ITEMS	